Risk management policy
The group’s financial risks are managed by the Executive Management. The group has not prepared
particular policies for the identification and handling of risks. Managing the group’s risks forms part
of the Executive Management’s day-to-day monitoring of the group.

Interest rate risk
The group has no interest-bearing debt. The group is not subject to material credit risks

Credit risk
The maximum credit risk relating to receivables corresponds to the carrying amount. Information
about trade receivables due appears from note 14. The group is not subject to material credit risks.

Currency risk
The group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the group’s
monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies.

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in NOK and USD
exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The group’s exposure to foreign currency
changes for all other currencies is not material.

Amounts in DKK '000
Effect on

loss before tax
Effect on

pre-tax equity

Year end 31/12 2023

Change in NOK rate + 5% +0 +0

Change in NOK rate - 5% -0 -0

Change in USD rate +5% +2,571 +2,571

Change in USD rate -5% -2,571 -2,571

Amounts in DKK '000
Effect on

loss before tax
Effect on

pre-tax equity

Year end 31/12 2022

Change in NOK rate + 5% +21 +21

Change in NOK rate - 5% -21 -21

Change in USD rate +5% +1,780 +1,780

Change in USD rate -5% -1,780 -1,780

Foreign currency risks are managed as part of the Executive Management’s day-to-day monitoring
of the group.

Currently, the management is not hedging any currency risks.

5th Planet Games At-A-Glance
CEO Letter
Outlook & Business Development
Video Games
Sagafilm
Financial Review
Risk Management in Practice
Corporate Governance
Board of Directors and Executive Management
Shareholder Information
Auditors’ Report
Financial Statements
   Notes to the Financial Statements

Parent Company Accounting Policies
Parent Company Income Statement
Parent Company Balance Sheet
Parent Company Statement of Change in Equity